
 

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTAHN TRUST, SHIRDI 
AP-SHIRDI. TAL-RAHATA. DIST-AHMEDNAGAR 423 109 

  www.sai.org.in, www.online.sai.org.in email: it@sai.org.in  
 

TENDER NOTICE FOR PURCHASE OF NETWORKING MATERIAL. 
 Sealed quotations are invited from the Network equipment dealers for purchase of Networking 
Material and accessory.  The technical detail of Material and accessories is as follows. 
 

Sr. 
No 

Peripheral specification Qty 

1 Optic Fiber Cable Power Meter (Make :Generic/ fiber shot/ Florida) 2 in 1 
with 20 Km range laser source 

1 

2 Laser Distance Meter. Bosch GLM 100C nonmagnetic electronic laser range 
finder with Bluetooth.  
 

1 

3 D-link Original/i-ball (Hydraulic)  Crimping tool  for RJ45 and RJ11 2 
4 D-link or i-ball Baton  LAN tester 1 
5 Laprite 58 in 1 Aluminum Alloy Precision Magnetic Toolkit With 30 bits 

electronics repair Toolkit 
1 

6 Optic Fiber Cable Armour 12mm thickness 6 Core   1000 meter 
7 ISO propyl Alcohol (200ml) 02 
8 Three hole Fiber Optic Stripper with 6” Handle (Make D-link/Baton/Jonard) 01 
9 Optic Fiber protective Sleeve for Splicing 500 
10 Media converter for fast Ethernet over single mode  with SC connector  

(Dual fiber, Gb Speed, Support up to 20 km range)  
With 1 year warranty Make Dlink/Digisol 

6 

11 Media Converter with SFP Slot Gigabit Ethernet  
1x 10/100/1000Base-T RJ45 to 1x 1000Base-X  
With 1 year warranty Make Dlink/Digisol 

1 

12 Media converter for  single mode  with SC connector  
(Single fiber core, Gb Speed, Support up to 20 km range)  
With 1 year warranty Make Dlink/Digisol 

3 pairs 

13 DisplayPort(M) to HDMi (F) Convertor with Audio (1080P)  Make : Amazon 
Basis  Warranty 1 year 

02 

14 DisplayPort(M) to VGA(F) Convertor  Make:- Amazon Basis With 1 year 
warranty 

02 

15 VGA(M) to HDMI (F) with Sound Convertor and audio cable    
Make : Oxyura, Amazon Basis With 1 year warranty 

02 

16 HDMI(M) to VGA(F) with audio Convertor and cable  
Make: F Cables Kart, Storite, Amazon basis,  with 1 year warranty 

02 

 
Documents Required with Tender. 

1. Photocopy of PAN Card and GST registration. 
2. Firm details as given in Annexure A on letterhead. 

Terms and Conditions  
1. Quote only for only for material specified above.  
2. Incomplete quotations with conditions and received late will be summarily rejected. 
3. Supply of the material to be complete within 7 days after receiving the Purchase order. 
4. Payment conditions: 100% after delivery and inspection. 
5.. Material will be accepted only as per specification mentioned above. 

            6.    Tender Submission: Sealed quotations submitted in sealed envelope as   
 

Quotation for Network Material & Accessories –Information Technology Department. 

Chief Executive Officer, 
Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi 

Ap-Shirdi. Tal - Rahata. 
Dist-Ahmednagar 
Pincode - 423109. 

 



7.  Quotation submission from- 22/10/2018 10:00 am to- 03/11/2018 5:00 pm in the Sansthan Inward 
office.  

8. Quotations received after the given date and time will not considered. 
9.   Rate should be inclusive of all Taxes. 
10.   Delivery of material to be done at Shirdi Office. 
 For any of the Technical quires contact 02423-258953 or mail to it@sai.org.in 
     Thanking You. 

 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                 (Smt. Rubal Agarwal I.A.S.) 

                                                                                              Chief Executive  Officer 
Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi 



ANNEXURE- A 
Firm Details 

All columns are mandatory 
(Submit on Company Letter Head) 

 
Sr No Firm Detail  
1 Name of the Agency.  

 
 
 

2 Address  
 

3 Name of Contact Person and Cell 
No 

 
 
 

4 GST umber  

5 
 
 
 

Bank Details –  
 
 
 

Name of the Bank 

Bank Branch City   

IFSC CODE  
 

Account Type  

Account Number  

MICR NO.  

 
 

Document Check List 

Sr No Document Details  Attached YES/NO 
1 Photo copy PAN Card  
2 GST registration details  
3 Firm details as given in Annexure A on letter head  

 

 


